

Order No.22  
14-09-2018

PO is on duty leave.

All the 08 ( eight ) accused persons are produced from J/C.

Prosecution files hazira.

Ld advocate for the accused Prosenjit Shil , Moktarul Sarkar and  
Ajit Sarkar files a petition praying for bail on the grounds stated therein.

Copy served to the other side.

Heard both sides.

Considered.

Ld. PP in-ch raised strong objection against the prayer for bail.

In view of no change of circumstances and considering the  
mandatory Bar under the provision of NDPS Act prayer for bail stands  
rejected.

Accused person be remanded to Judicial Custody.

Fix 27-09-2018 for production.

D/C by me

Adj 1<sup>st</sup> court in-ch-of