

Special Case No. 12 of 2018.(CIS NO-04/2018)
CNR Number :WBDD01-000615- 2018 (JO Code : WB00819)

49/07-09-2022 The case is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Ld. Public Prosecutor has filed attendance for the state.

Out of (08) accused persons, on Court Bail, five accused persons are present by filing hazira and late hazira but rest three accused viz. **Ajit Sarkar @ Mona, Karam Basfore & Prosenjit Shil** are absent by petitions and prays for time to appear which is considered but rejected after considering the conduct of the accused persons.

Issue W.A. against the absentee accused persons (**Ajit Sarkar @ Mona, Karam Basfore & Prosenjit Shil**) **at once.**

To **09-12-2022** for appearance(5) & E.R.(3).

D/ C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.