

Special Case No. 12 of 2018.(CIS NO-04/2018)
CNR Number :WBDD01-000615- 2018 (JO Code : WB00602)

Present : Smt. S. Kharga

54/09-12-2022 The case is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

P.O. is attending induction level training programme.

Ld. Public Prosecutor has filed attendance for the state.

Accused **Prosenjit Shil is** produced from J.C. through V.C. and further remanded to J.C. till next date. Out of (06) accused persons, on Court Bail, five accused persons file haziras and accused Bikram Sarkar is absent by petition & prays for time to appear which is considered and allowed.

E.R. of W.A. is not received against accused **Ajit Sarkar @ Mona** from Gangarampur P.S. To **30-01-2023** for Production(**Prosenjit**), appearance(6) & E.R.(**Ajit**).

D/ C by me

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**