

Special Case No. 12 of 2018.(CIS NO-04/2018)
CNR Number :WBDD01-000615- 2018 (JO Code : WB00779)
Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

59/24-08-2023 The case is placed before the court today as one skeleton record from Ld. ACJM, Gangarampur at Buniadpur with a direction to produce accused Karam Basfore today as he was arrested and produced before that court on 23.08.2023. Perused all the papers. Accused Karam Basfore is produced from J.C. and further remanded to J.C. till next date.

One application for bail is filed for the accused Karam Basfore along with vokatnama praying for bail of the accused person on the ground of period of detention and the petition is shown to the prosecution who raised objection on the ground of conduct of the accused person.

Perused the petition & record. Heard both sides on the application for bail.

Considering all, prayer for bail stands **rejected** at this stage.

To date (**08-09-2023**) for appearance(4), production (Karam) & E.R. of W.A. (3). Accused persons, as before.

D/ C by me

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**