

**In the Court of Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District
& Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**

Special Case No. 12 of 2018 (CIS No. 04/18)

CNR Number : WBDD01-000615-2018

**Present: Shri. Manoj Kumar Prasad, Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional
District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. (JO Code : WB00779)**

ORDER NO. 60

30.08.2023

The case record is put up today on prayer of the Ld. Lawyer for the accused Karam Basfore.

A bail petition has been filed for the accused person.

It is submitted that the accused person is in custody for last one week and the next date fixed on 08.09.2023 for ER of WA of the accused persons. So he may be released on bail. He will present in Court in each date and face trial.

Heard both sides.

It appears from record that this accused person misused of liberty of bail given to him earlier and he was produced before this Court on the strength of warrant. In this case charge sheet has been submitted against eight (8) accused persons. Warrant are pending against other accused persons also. So There is no chance to frame charge on the next date.

Considering all bail prayer of the accused is allowed.

The accused may find AI bail of Rs. 3000/- with one surety of like amount i.d. to J.C.

If on bail todate (08.09.2023) for appearance and ER of WA.

Dic & Corr by me.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

**In the Court of Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District
& Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.
Special Case No. 87 of 2022 (CIS No. 168 of 2022)**

CNR Number : WBDD01-002603-2022

**Present: Shri. Ajayendra Nath Bhattacharya, Special Judge (under NDPS
ACT)-cum-Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin
Dinajpur at Balurghat.**

(JO Code : WB00819)

ORDER NO. 03

30.05.2023

Record is put up today.

Received FRT from the I.O. of the case which be tagged with the case record. The details of FRT is - FRT No. 81/2023 dated 22.05.23 u/s 21(c)/29 of the NDPS Act,1985.

Let it be kept with the record.

To date for passing necessary order.

Dic & Corr by me.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.