

**In the Court of Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District
& Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**

Special Case No. 12 of 2018 (CIS No. 04/18)

CNR Number : WBDD01-000615-2018

**Present: Shri. Manoj Kumar Prasad, Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional
District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. (JO Code : WB00779)**

ORDER NO. 61

01.09.2023

The case record is put-up today on the prayer of Ld. Lawyer for the accused Ajit Sarkar.

The accused persons surrendered today before this Court and taken into custody.

Ld. Lawyer also filed a bail petition on behalf of the accused and submit that the accused person will not abscond, he is local person, therefore he may released on bail.

Ld. P.P. raised formal objection.

It appears from the record at the stage of charge hearing, the accused persons jumped the bail. It further appears that warrant is pending against some other accused persons. The case cannot proceed without all the accused brought into record. So there is no chance to commence trial of the accused immediately. Since the accused is voluntarily surrendered before this Court, so considering all prayer for bail is allowed.

Accused may find **AI** bail of Rs. 3000/- with one surety of like amount I.d. to J.C till 08.09.2023.

If on bail todate (08.09.2023) for appearance.

Recall WA.

Dic & Corr by me.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

