

Spl. Case No. 12 of 2018 (CIS No.4/2018)  
CNR Number :WBDD01-002159-2018 (JO Code : WB00779)  
Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

**64/18-03-2024** The case is fixed for appearance(6), E.R. of WA( 2).  
Out of six(6) accused persons, on court bail, four accused persons are present by filing haziras and rest accused Karam Basfore, Swapan Sarkar are absent by petition & praying for time to appear which is considered and allowed.  
Ld. P.P. files attendance for the state.  
E.R. of WA against accused Bikram Sarkar & Prasenjit Shil are received from P.S. concerned with a prayer for further time to execute the WA as they were found absent at the time of raid.  
Perused the report. **Issue WPA** against accused Bikram Sarkar & Prasenjit Shil at once.  
To **19-06-2024** for appearance(6), E.R. of WPA (2).

D/ C by me

ASJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,

ASJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,