

Spl. Case No. 12 of 2018 (CIS No.4/2018)
CNR Number :WBDD01-002159-2018 (JO Code : WB00779)
Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

66/19-06-2024 The case is fixed for appearance(6), production(1), E.R. of WPA(12).

Out of six(6) accused persons, on court bail, two accused persons (Moktarul Sarkar, Prollad Mondal) are present by filing haziras and rest four accused persons are absent by petitions & praying for time to appear which is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P. files attendance for the state.

Accused Bikram Sarkar is produced from J.C. and further remanded to J.C. One application for bail is filed for the accused Bikram Sarkar on the ground of period of detention and having his residence in this jurisdiction. Copy is served. Heard both sides. Perused the petition as well as record.

It appears that the accused person was on bail previously and considering the submission of both sides, prayer for bail stands allowed.

Accused Bikram Sarkar may find **interim bail** of Rs.3000/- with one registered surety of like amount i.d. to J.C. Re-call WA or WPA against accused Bikram Sarkar.

E.R. of WPA against accused Prasenjit Shil is not received from Banshihari P.S. in spite of specific direction and the case is pending for more than six years.

Accordingly, Warrant Officer of Banshihari P.S. is directed to appear personally before the court to explain the reason of non-execution of WPA against accused Prasenjit Shil. **Inform** I.C. Banshihari P.S.

To **23-07-2024** for appearance(7), E.R. of WPA (1).

D/ C by me

Later (19-06-2024)

Bail bond of Rs.3,000/- is furnished by surety Anit Majumder for the accused Bikram Sarkar which is found fit and accepted.

Release the accused at once. Issue release order.

To date (23.07.2024) for appearance(7) & ER of WPA(1).

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,