

**In the Court of Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District & Sessions Judge 3<sup>rd</sup>  
Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.  
Special Case No. 12 of 2018 (CIS No. 04/18)**

**CNR Number : WBDD01-002159-2018**

**Present: Shri. Manoj Kumar Prasad, Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District &  
Sessions Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. (JO Code : WB00779)**

**ORDER NO. 68**

**20.08.2024**

Record is put up today.

Accused person namely Prasenjit Shil surrendered before this Court as WA issued by this Court.

He is taken into custody.

A bail application is filed for the accused persons praying for bail on the ground of non-absconion as the accused being local resident which is opposed by the Ld. P.P.

Heard both sides and considering the quantity of the contraband seized and the fact that investigation is still going on I am not inclined to release the accused on bail at this stage.

To date **28.08.24** for report in final form.

**Re-call WA /WPA.**

Dict & Corr by

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-  
cum-ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-  
cum-ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**