

Spl. Case No. 12 of 2018 (CIS No.4/2018)

CNR Number :WBDD01-002159-2018 (JO Code : WB00853)

Present : Mr. N. Bera

71/20-09-2024 The case is fixed for appearance(8) & charge.

All the eight (8) accused persons, on court bail, file their attendance.

Ld. P.P. files attendance for the state. Regular P.O. is on leave.

One petition is filed by ld. Lawyer for accused Prasenjit Shil, praying for confirmation of interim bail of accused person which is considered but rejected rather the interim bail of accused **Prasenjit Shil** stands extended till next date.

To **22-11-2024** for appearance(8) and Consideration of Charge.

D/ C by me

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,