

Special Case No. 12 of 2018 (CIS No.4/2018)
CNR Number :WBDD01-002159-2018 (JO Code : WB00853)

Present : Mr. Nachiketa Bera

73/16-01-2025 Regular P.O. is on duty Leave.

The case is fixed for appearance(7) & ER of WA (1).

Out of eight (7) accused persons, on court bail, Swapan Sarkar, Prasenjit Shil, Bikram Sarkar, Moktarul Sarkar are present and accused Moktarul Mia, Ajit Sarkar, Prallad Mondal are absent by petition and praying for time to appear which is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P. files attendance for the state.

NER received against Karam Basfore and prays for further time. Considered, Allowed. **Inform**, I.C. Banshihari PS.

To **17-05-2025** for appearance(7) and ER of WA(1).

D/ C by me

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,