

Special Case No 12/2018 ( CIS No. 04/2018) CNR No.WBDD01-002159-2018  
Present : Debarghya Biswas(JO Code : WB00886).

06/16-01-2026

The case is fixed for appearance(8) & evidence.

All the 08 accused persons on court bail, 04 accused are present by filing hazira. Rest 03 accused on court bail are absent and represented by petition and the same is allowed.

Ld. P. P.-in-charge(Sudipta Das) is present with witnesses. Inspector Krishna Bera & Chayan Hore, they are examined, cross-examined as PW-04 & PW-5 in full and discharged. In course of evidence, the signature of PW-4 in the seizure list is marked as Exhibit-P-1(4)/PW-4. The DVD is marked P-2/PW-5. 10 photographs are marked as Exhibit P-3/PW-5 collectively.

Fix 13-03-2026 for evidence of CSW-1 & 2.

& 16-03-2026 for evidence of CSW-3 & 5.

& 17-03-2026 for evidence of CSW-8 & 13

& 18-03-2026 for evidence of CSW-14 & 15.

& 19-03-2026 for evidence of CSW-16 & 17. Issue summons. Accused are as before.

D/C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.